## 504287572 03/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4334253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JESSY DUVAL	09/04/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIFFANY AND COMPANY	
Street Address:	727 FIFTH AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29578015

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:weigell-docket@fzlz.comCorrespondent Name:CHARLES T.J. WEIGELLAddress Line 1:4 TIMES SQ., FL 17

Address Line 2: TFF 1606744

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TFF 1606533
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES T.J. WEIGELL
SIGNATURE:	/ctw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed and Filled in Assignment from Duval to TFF (F1663473x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Signed and Filled in Assignment from Duval to TFF (F1663473x96B9E)#page2.tif

PATENT 504287572 REEL: 041711 FRAME: 0844

#### DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made by and between Jessy Duval, a citizen of (5/4), and Tiffany and Company ("Assignee"), a corporation operating and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 727 Fifth Avenue, City and State of New York, United States of America.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest to the following new, original, and ornamental designs: JEWELRY ITEM (T NECKLACE - Set 4), JEWELRY ITEM (T EARRING - Set 5), and JEWELRY ITEM (T BAR NECKLACE- Set 6) as described and set forth in the following U.S. Patent Applications, therefore (referred to collectively as the "Designs"):

Application No.	Title
29/502,736	JEWELRY ITEM (T NECKLACE - Set 4)
29/502,739	JEWELRY ITEM (T EARRING - Set 5)
29/502,742	JEWELRY ITEM (T BAR NECKLACE - Set 6)

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Designs including the above applications, and any Design Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon the pending application, together with any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions of the Designs:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and/or design collectively (hereinafter "Invention"), disclosed in the application referenced above, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights around the world to said Invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said Invention and application.

Furthermore, as to the Invention disclosed, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all rights under copyright ("Copyrights" hereinafter) for all terms of copyright protection, including all renewals and extensions thereof, including in any literary, artistic, pictorial, graphic or audiovisual work, all moral rights relating to the foregoing (to the extent such moral rights may exist and/or are assignable), and all rights and causes of action appurtenant thereto, owned by Assignor.

In addition, as to the Invention design disclosed, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all: (i) trademark rights that may be owned by Assignor whether registered or unregistered together with the associated goodwill and all common law and related rights thereto

{F1507437.1 }

PATENT REEL: 041711 FRAME: 0845 (the "Trademarks"); and (ii) any applications and registrations that may be filed and/or obtained for the Trademarks.

And, I hereby agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Invention, improvements, Copyrights and Trademarks, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and documentation, including, without limitation, divisionals, continuations and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and execute any and all documents that may be required in order for Assignee to register, protect, and/or cover all intellectual property rights in and to said Invention, Trademarks and Copyrights in any countries and in its own name.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said Invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests my appointed attorneys to insert above the application numbers and filing dates of said applications when known.

9/4/14 (Date)

(Signature – Jessy Duval)

{F1807437.1 }